# CERTIFICATE



## ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### Armin Hain GmbH & Co. KG

Somborner Straße 15, 63517 Rodenbach, Germany

#### for the scope of certification:

Distribution of brazing alloys, soft solders, solder pastes and fluxes; contract manufacturing of small, medium and large series in the field of soldering technology including trial and test soldering

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23031098.

Certificate registration no.: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 30723372 2023-07-18 2026-07-17

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-07-18



DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits

### Annex to the certificate no. 30723372

valid from 2023-07-18 to 2026-07-17

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

Λ
KRA D DI
DEKRA
EKRA DU
DEKRA D
D DEKR
DEKRA D
A D DEKR
A D DEK
DEKRA
RA D DEI
D DEKRA
KRA D DE
FKRA D
A D DEKI
dekra D
RA D DEK
DEKRA 2
KRA DUC
KRA DD
D DEKRA
D DEKRA EKRA D D
D DEKRA
DEKRA 🖻
DEKR
DEKKA >
DEKRA
RA D DEK
DEKRA
KRA D DE
DEKRA
KRA DEKR
EKRA DE
A D DEKR
DEKRA D
RA D DEK
DEKRA D
RA D DE
DEKRA
EKRA DD
D DEKRA
DEKRA 🖻
D DEKR
DEKRA

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Armin Hain GmbH & Co. KG	Somborner Straße 15 63517 Rodenbach Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites /		Scope of certification
	at the organizations at th	e following sites	
1.	Armin Hain GmbH & Co. KG Operating site Karlstein	Frankenstraße 21 / Entrance C, 63791 Karlstein am Main Germany	Distribution of brazing alloys, soft solders, solder pastes and fluxes; contract manufacturing of small, medium and large series in the field of soldering technology including trial and test soldering

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-07-18

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits